
ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 28 NOV 2016

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

97 ADLASSNIG Philipp F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 27 FEB 1997 KAC Klagenfurt
91 ARTNER Fabio F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 71 / 157 4 MAR 1999 Vienna Capitals
22 BALTRAM Florian F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 25 MAR 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
90 BAR Lukas F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 1 JUL 1997 HC Innsbruck
82 BAUMGARTNER Benjamin F L 1.74 / 5'9'' 74 / 163 22 APR 2000 HC Davos

2 BIRNBAUM Lucas D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 9 JUN 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
86 BLUML Jan D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 82 / 181 24 JAN 1998 Red Bull Salzburg

1 DIVIS Dominic GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 20 MAY 1997 Black Wings Linz
89 FELDNER Nico F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 11 OCT 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
99 GORITSCHNIG Martin D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 99 / 218 25 SEP 1998 KAC Klagenfurt
10 HABERNIG Sebastian F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 6 APR 1997 Vienna Capitals
21 HAUDUM Lukas F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 21 MAY 1997 IF Malmo Redhawks
25 HOLZER Jakob GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 2 DEC 1998 KAC Klagenfurt

5 HUBER Andreas D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 10 DEC 1997 HC Innsbruck
96 HUBER Rene GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 64 / 141 10 DEC 1997 HC Innsbruck
23 JENNES Christian F L 1.65 / 5'5'' 72 / 159 21 MAY 1997 VSV Villach
94 KARITNIG Gert D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 74 / 163 6 MAR 1997 VSV Villach

3 KERNBERGER Michael D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 24 JAN 1997 KAC Klagenfurt
19 KLOCKL Julian F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 16 MAR 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
85 KONIG David F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 24 NOV 1999 EHC Lustenau
13 KRAGL Gerd D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 23 JUN 1997 Black Wings Linz
17 KROMP Christof F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 14 AUG 1997 VSV Villach
84 LANZINGER Benjamin F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 25 JAN 2000 VSV Villach

6 MATZKA Moritz D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 83 / 183 30 APR 1997 Okanagan European Eagles
7 MAXA Felix F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 14 NOV 1997 Vienna Capitals

93 MOIDL Matteo D R 1.89 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 13 SEP 1997 Black Wings Linz
9 NISSNER Benjamin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 30 NOV 1997 Vienna Capitals

24 NUSSBAUMER Fabian D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 88 / 194 5 FEB 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
18 PILLONI Yannic F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 31 JUL 1998 HC Davos

8 POSCHMANN Philipp F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 1 JAN 1997 EHC Bregenzerwald
88 PUSNIK Julian F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 91 / 201 5 NOV 1999 VSV Villach
12 RANFTL Fabian F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 27 JUL 1997 Vienna Capitals
83 ROSSI Marco F L 1.68 / 5'6'' 67 / 148 23 SEP 2001 ZSC Lions Zurich

4 STEFFLER Kele D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 74 / 163 5 SEP 1998 HC Okanagan Europe
95 TSCHREPITSCH Matthias GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 98 / 216 25 MAR 1999 Vienna Capitals
14 WACHTER Daniel F L 1.63 / 5'4'' 67 / 148 1 APR 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
11 WAPPIS Christof F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 18 AUG 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
20 WIESER Nicolas GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 74 / 163 30 AUG 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
16 WINKLER Dario F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 18 MAY 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
87 WITTING Samuel F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 79 / 174 14 JAN 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
15 WOLF Bernd D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 23 FEB 1997 SC Bern
98 WOLF Simon D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 75 / 165 5 APR 1998 Vienna Capitals
92 WURSCHL Niklas D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 28 AUG 1999 Rogle Angelholm

Total: 38 players and 5 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BADER Roger SUI 29 SEP 1964
Assistant Coach: MELLITZER Alexander AUT 5 FEB 1980
Assistant Coach: ULLRICH Paul AUT 3 APR 1986
Team Leader: SUHONEN Alpo FIN 17 JUN 1948
Equipment Manager: BEDRIN David SWE 4 JUN 1981
Physiotherapist: ANSPERGER Thomas AUT 28 APR 1989
Physiotherapist: KRATOCHWILL Kristof AUT 9 NOV 1984
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Team Doctor: NEUHUTTLER Stefan AUT 22 JUL 1979
Team Video Coach: REITER Maximilian AUT 15 MAY 1990

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 24 NOV 2016

BLR - Belarus

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

16 ASTANKOV Yevgeni F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 2 JUL 1997 U20
19 BELEVICH Andrei F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 27 AUG 1997 U20
18 BORISOV Arseni D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 12 AUG 1997 U20
27 BOVIN Kirill F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 68 / 150 5 MAY 1998 U20
10 BUINITSKI Dmitri F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 1 MAR 1997 Quebec Remparts

3 CHAIKA Kirill D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 91 / 201 31 JAN 1997 U20
24 DERYABIN Dmitri D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 20 OCT 1999 U20

7 FARAFONTOV Yevgeni F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 22 JAN 1997 U20
9 GRISHANOV Anton D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 19 NOV 1997 U20
2 HOSTSEY Andrei D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 92 / 203 16 FEB 1998 U20

31 IVANOVSKI Leonid F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 8 APR 1998 U20
22 KUTSYR Kirill F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 10 MAY 1997 U20
28 LITVINOV Ilya F L 1.90 / 6'3'' 86 / 190 17 MAR 1998 U20
21 MARTYNOV Igor F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 19 JAN 1999 U20

8 MARTYNYUK Vladislav D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 28 AUG 1998 U20
26 NIKOLAYEV Kirill F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 85 / 187 7 SEP 1998 U20
20 OSIPKOV Alexander GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 28 JAN 1997 U20
14 PISHUK Sergei F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 12 SEP 1998 U20

1 RODIK Dmitri GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 15 APR 1998 U20
30 RYADCHENKO Vladislav F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 23 FEB 1998 U20
32 SAVINAU Artur F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 4 JUL 1997 U20
17 SHARANGOVICH Yegor F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 6 JUN 1998 U20

4 SHIKUT Andrei D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 30 AUG 1997 U20
5 SUSHKO Ilya D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 28 DEC 1997 U20

12 SUSHKO Maksim F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 10 FEB 1999 Owen Sound Attack
29 TIMOSHENKO Andrei D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 77 / 170 15 AUG 1997 U20
13 VASILCHUK Ruslan F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 29 OCT 1997 Dynamo Minsk
25 VERBITSKI Vladislav GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 81 / 179 25 JAN 1997 U20
15 VOROBEI Pavel D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 10 SEP 1997 U20

6 YERYOMENKO Vladislav D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 23 APR 1999 Calgary Hitmen
11 ZAICHYK Dzianis F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 8 MAY 1997 U20
23 ZHUKOVSKI Ilya F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 20 FEB 1997 U20

Total: 29 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: FAIKOV Yuri BLR 2 FEB 1969
Assistant Coach: BURE Vladimir RUS 4 DEC 1950
Assistant Coach: GRISHUKEVICH Leonid BLR 30 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: KAARELA Jari FIN 8 AUG 1958
Assistant Coach: KOPAT Vladimir BLR 23 APR 1971
General Manager: KLOCHKOV Vladislav BLR 18 JAN 1978
Team Leader: RACHKOVSKI Igor BLR 5 APR 1968
Equipment Manager: ZIANIUK Dzianis BLR 6 OCT 1986
Physiotherapist: AKULOV Ivan BLR 30 JUN 1975
Physiotherapist: MOZGUNOV Maxim BLR 22 NOV 1977
Team Doctor: LUKASHEVICH Dzmitry BLR 5 MAY 1985
Team Video Coach: SHAHOIKA Uladzimir BLR 29 APR 1981
Team Staff: DVORNIK Olga RUS 11 NOV 1988
Team Staff: STARINSKI Artemi BLR 20 APR 1969
Team Staff: ZAVGORODNI Yaroslav BLR 21 OCT 1980

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 28 NOV 2016

FRA - France

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

22 ADDAMO Justin F L 1.97 / 6'6'' 101 / 223 27 MAY 1998 Lone Star Brahmas
23 AURARD Eric F R 1.77 / 5'10'' 67 / 148 8 JUL 1997 Villard-de-Lans Ours
20 BAUD Maxime GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 18 JUN 1997 EHC Biel

6 BENOIST Louis D R 1.95 / 6'5'' 87 / 192 6 JAN 1998 Geneve Futur Hockey
99 BONNARDEL Lucas F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 79 / 174 27 APR 1997 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
96 CANTAGALLO Enzo D R 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 19 OCT 1998 Rouen Dragons
10 COLOMBAN Robin F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 18 NOV 1997 Briancon Diables Rouges
12 COULAUD Loic F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 25 MAY 1997 Amiens Gothiques

5 DANGUEUGER Damien D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 30 OCT 1997 Boston Jr. Rangers
95 DEVOUASSOUX Arthur F L 1.72 / 5'8'' 67 / 148 30 JUN 1998 Geneve Futur Hockey
98 FRANZINO Alois F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 13 FEB 1997 Dijon Ducs

8 GALLET Hugo D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 96 / 212 20 JUN 1997 TPS Turku
25 GARNIER Raphael GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 25 JAN 1997 Fribourg-Gotteron
14 GIBERT Gauthier F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 11 MAY 1997 Angers Ducs
94 GLEIZES Jean F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 28 MAY 1998 St. Lawrence Lions

9 GUEBEY Enzo F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 6 MAY 1999 Geneve Futur Hockey
93 HOUEIX Brieuc D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 13 JUL 1997 Rouen Dragons
92 JUNCA Julian GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 80 / 176 15 FEB 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
24 LEROUX Maxence F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 9 DEC 1998 Strasbourg Etoile Noir
15 MAIA Bastien F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 77 / 170 18 APR 1997 Odessa Jackalopes
17 MATIMA Rudy F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 8 MAR 1997 Amiens Gothiques

2 MELIN Vincent D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 16 AUG 1998 Dijon Ducs
16 MSUMBU Julien F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 17 FEB 1997 Rouen Dragons

1 PAPILLON Quentin GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 7 APR 1997 Rouen Dragons
4 PASCAL Alexandre D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 98 / 216 15 DEC 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
7 PRISSAINT Axel D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 6 MAY 1998 Amiens Gothiques

11 ROBERT Pierre F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 11 FEB 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
18 SUIRE Thomas F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 30 OCT 1998 Amiens Gothiques
97 TASSERY Kevin F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 3 APR 1998 Chamonix Chamois
13 TEXIER Alexandre F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 13 SEP 1999 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups

3 THIRY Thomas D R 1.91 / 6'3'' 100 / 220 9 SEP 1997 Geneve-Servette
19 TORRES Antoine F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 23 JAN 1997 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups
21 VILLE Gabin F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 25 SEP 1997 Chamonix Chamois

Total: 29 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GELINAS Joseph-Dany FRA 22 MAY 1966
Assistant Coach: BILLARD Alexis FRA 21 MAY 1981
General Manager: JACQUIN Renaud FRA 16 FEB 1973
Team Leader: DURANDARD Pascale FRA 19 NOV 1962
Equipment Manager: DORTHE Daniel FRA 4 FEB 1960
Physiotherapist: PALLUEL Arnaud FRA 1 JUL 1977
Team Doctor: MAILLEUCHET Jean Francois FRA 3 FEB 1983
Team Video Coach: AGOSTINI Erwan FRA 14 MAR 1988
Team Staff: BEAULIEU Sebastien CAN 15 FEB 1976

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of TUE 6 DEC 2016

GER - Germany

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

25 BOEHM Michael GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 29 JAN 1997 EC Bad Tolz
20 BRENNER Cody GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 19 JAN 1997 EV Regensburg
95 BUSCH Valentin F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 8 JAN 1998 EHC Bayreuth
19 DAUBNER Maximilian F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 20 SEP 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
15 DREWS Yannick F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 30 JUL 1997 EV Regensburg
13 DUMONT Lucas F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 8 JUN 1997 Kolner Haie *
21 EDER Tobias F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 4 MAR 1998 Red Bull Salzburg

5 FOHRLER Tobias D R 1.95 / 6'5'' 102 / 225 6 SEP 1997 EV Zug
9 GAWANKE Leon D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 31 MAY 1999 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles
7 GLASSL Maximilian D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 13 MAR 1997 Straubing Tigers
3 GRANZ Oliver D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 18 SEP 1997 Moskitos Essen
6 HALBAUER Philipp D R 1.79 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 27 FEB 1997 Eispiraten Crimmitschau

94 HEISS Silvan D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 15 FEB 1997 EV Landshut
98 HESSLER Vincent F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 94 / 207 20 MAR 1998 Eisbaren Berlin
14 JAHNKE Charlie F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 14 FEB 1998 Eisbaren Berlin

2 KALBLE Lukas D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 13 OCT 1997 Fargo Force
22 KISLINGER Max F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 11 FEB 1998 North Bay Battalion
18 KOPP Valentin F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 19 AUG 1997 EV Landshut
12 KORNELLI Julian F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 5 AUG 1997 EC Bad Tolz
16 KORNER Christoph F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 9 JUL 1997 Fischtown Pinguins Bremerhaven

4 MANNES Nicklas D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 78 / 172 2 JUL 1998 DEG Dusseldorf
11 MAYENSCHEIN Jakob F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 1 APR 1997 Red Bull Salzburg
17 NAPRAVNIK Julian F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 6 MAY 1997 Des Moines Buccaneers

1 PANTKOWSKI Mirko GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 26 MAY 1998 Adler Mannheim
23 POSTEL Niklas F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 19 MAR 1998 Red Bull Salzburg
10 SCHUTZ Simon D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 9 NOV 1997 ERC Ingolstadt

8 SORAMIES Samuel F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 30 JUN 1998 Adler Mannheim
24 SPITZNER Lois F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 13 JUN 1997 Fuchse Duisburg

Total: 25 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KUNAST Christian GER 7 MAR 1971
Assistant Coach: SODERHOLM Toni FIN 14 APR 1978
Assistant Coach: WEICHERT Benedikt GER 4 JUL 1979
General Manager: STURM Marco GER 8 SEP 1978
Team Leader: MERK Klaus GER 26 APR 1967
Equipment Manager: FISCHER Wolfgang GER 25 AUG 1960
Equipment Manager: LORENZ Thomas GER 1 SEP 1976
Physiotherapist: SEYR Simon ITA 3 OCT 1988
Team Doctor: LISKA Franz GER 15 JUL 1982
Team Staff: EGELSEER Johannes GER 28 NOV 1981
Team Staff: SCHAIDNAGEL Stefan GER 18 APR 1981
Media Manager: JENIKE Ronja GER 28 DEC 1989

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of THU 8 DEC 2016

KAZ - Kazakhstan

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

28 AIDASH Rustem F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 9 FEB 1997 Yertis Pavlodar
21 BORISEVICH Alexander F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 22 JUL 1998 HK Temirtau
29 BOROVIKOV Igor F L 1.94 / 6'4'' 69 / 152 18 JAN 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
20 BOYARKIN Nikita GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 7 OCT 1998 HK Temirtau
30 BRUYEV Anton GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 17 MAR 1997 Gornyak Rudny

5 BYKOV Dmitri D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 27 APR 1997 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
3 DANIYAR Samat D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 24 JAN 1999 HK Astana

16 DANIYAR Sayan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 5 OCT 1999 HK Astana
8 DEMYANOV Dmitri F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 28 AUG 1997 Gornyak Rudny

12 DZHANGAZINOV Adilbek F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 16 SEP 1998 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk
25 GABDULLIN Daniyar F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 19 JUN 1998 HK Astana

2 KALINOVSKI Yan D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 8 JUN 1998 HK Astana
26 KHRESTYANOSKI Andrei F L 1.96 / 6'5'' 83 / 183 4 DEC 1997 HK Astana
19 LAZAREV Sergei D R 1.92 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 19 SEP 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
13 MAKEYEV Dmitri F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 2 DEC 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana

6 MEDVEDEV Nikita D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 28 NOV 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
17 MELIKHOV Alexander F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 14 MAR 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana

9 OREKHOV Valeri D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 17 JUL 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
22 PANYUKOV Kirill F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 22 MAY 1997 Barys Astana
11 PARKHOMENKO Zakhar F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 77 / 170 22 OCT 1997 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
10 PISMARKIN Nikita F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 18 AUG 1998 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
23 POLOKHOV Kirill D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 23 MAR 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana

7 RYZHI Ilya D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 26 DEC 1998 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk
18 SABUROV Bari F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 26 JAN 1998 HK Temirtau

1 SHTUKERT Valeri GK L 1.78 / 5'10'' 71 / 157 11 MAY 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana *
24 SOLODOVNIKOV Ilya F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 26 JUL 1997 HK Astana
15 TOKAREV Alexander D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 17 MAR 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana
14 VAIMER Dmitri F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 9 SEP 1998 Yertis Pavlodar

4 VASILIEV Danil D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 11 FEB 1997 Kulager Petropavlovsk *

Total: 26 players and 3 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAMBETALIEV Galym KAZ 26 AUG 1965
Assistant Coach: GABDRAKHMANOV Ildus RUS 6 AUG 1971
Assistant Coach: VYSSOTSKI Alexander KAZ 24 JUL 1968
General Manager: KARATAYEV Gleb KAZ 24 APR 1981
Team Leader: KOMISSARENKO Stanislav KAZ 24 SEP 1980
Equipment Manager: MASLOV Yevgeni KAZ 10 JUL 1982
Team Doctor: AUBAKIROV Saken KAZ 5 DEC 1967

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in
this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in
the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any
eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ENTRY LIST BY TEAM
As of MON 28 NOV 2016

NOR - Norway

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club New
Entry

25 ARNTZEN Jonas GK R 1.89 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 21 NOV 1997 Leksands IF
24 BYRKJELAND Kaare Benjamin F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 88 / 194 9 MAY 1997 Bergen IHK *
18 CHRISTENSEN Tom Andre F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 23 APR 1998 Valerenga Oslo
22 DAHL Fredrik F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 14 FEB 1998 Lillehammer IK
23 ELLINGSEN Martin F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 15 AUG 1998 Lillehammer IK
48 GRANHOLM Viktor F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 30 APR 1997 Frisk Asker
10 GRONSTAD Petter F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 91 / 201 4 FEB 1997 Lorenskog IK
26 GULLIKSEN Anders F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 16 JUL 1997 Storhamar
32 HAGEN Stein Andre D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 88 / 194 30 SEP 1997 Lillehammer IK

8 HANSEN Simen D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 28 JAN 1997 Storhamar
38 HOMDROM Mads F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 27 JUL 1998 Lillehammer IK
42 HOVIK Alexander F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 25 MAY 1997 Tingsryds AIF

4 JOHANNESEN Johannes D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 1 MAR 1997 Frolunda Gothenburg
6 JOHANSEN Marius D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 16 MAR 1998 Valerenga Oslo

19 JOHANSEN Sebastian F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 30 AUG 1997 Lorenskog IK
21 JORGENSEN Fredrik F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 28 APR 1997 Manglerud Star Oslo

7 KAASASTUL Christian D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 88 / 194 9 APR 1997 Frisk Asker
15 KARLSEN Christoffer F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 20 FEB 1998 Sioux Falls Stampede
16 KJELLESVIK Even D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 2 JUN 1998 Stavanger IK
37 KROGDAHL Max D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 95 / 209 21 OCT 1998 Frisk Asker

1 LILLEGREND Jens Kristian GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 1 MAY 1997 Sparta Sarpsborg
2 MARTHINSEN Andreas D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 97 / 214 3 JUL 1997 Djurgarden Stockholm

28 MIKALSEN Mikael F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 3 OCT 1997 Stjernen Fredrikstad
12 NOER Jacob Alexander F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 18 FEB 1998 Lillehammer IK
30 NYLEN Julian GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 85 / 187 30 SEP 1997 Lorenskog IK
88 OPSAHL Jakob GK L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 25 DEC 1998 Stavanger IK
50 PETTERSEN Mathias Emilio F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 75 / 165 3 APR 2000 Omaha Lancers

3 RONNILD Sander D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 22 OCT 1998 Stjernen Fredrikstad
49 ROSDAHL Linus F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 5 JUN 1997 VIK Vasteras *
20 VAAKANAINEN Patrik F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 18 FEB 1997 Lorenskog IK *
27 WILLMAN BORVIK Gustav Anton F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 96 / 212 8 DEC 1998 Lulea HF

Total: 27 players and 4 goalkeepers

Team officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NILSEN Tor Erik NOR 4 FEB 1970
Assistant Coach: JOHANSEN Stig NOR 8 MAR 1970
Assistant Coach: LYSENSTON Andre NOR 27 OCT 1988
General Manager: BRANDVOLD Jan NOR 26 SEP 1958
Equipment Manager: MICHALSEN Raymond NOR 28 NOV 1960
Equipment Manager: MORK Per Egil NOR 1 NOV 1955
Physiotherapist: TORGERSEN Kristoffer NOR 22 JUN 1983
Team Doctor: CLEMENS Dirk GER 5 MAY 1967
Team Video Coach: STOLT WANG Simon NOR 30 OCT 1990

NOTE
Prior to the initial directorate meeting, which occurs before the team's participation in the competition, there may be a large number of players included in this output. Following that meeting the team's roster will be reduced to no more than the maximum number of players allowed. Players marked with '*' in the 'New Entry' column might have an eligibility issue. The IIHF will verify the respective players’ eligibility and come back to you in due course if any eligibility issues exist.

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey Number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Jerseynumber change from Player BAR and FELDNER

TEAM ROSTER REVISED
11 DEC 17:35

GMT+1

As of SUN 11 DEC 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016*

AUT - Austria

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 DIVIS Dominic GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 20 MAY 1997 Black Wings Linz 10 DEC 2016
2 BIRNBAUM Lucas D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 82 / 181 9 JUN 1997 Red Bull Salzburg 10 DEC 2016
3 KERNBERGER Michael D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 24 JAN 1997 KAC Klagenfurt 10 DEC 2016
4 STEFFLER Kele D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 74 / 163 5 SEP 1998 HC Okanagan Europe 10 DEC 2016
5 HUBER Andreas D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 82 / 181 10 DEC 1997 HC Innsbruck 10 DEC 2016
6 MATZKA Moritz D L 1.72 / 5'8'' 83 / 183 30 APR 1997 Okanagan European Eagles 10 DEC 2016
7 MAXA Felix F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 14 NOV 1997 Vienna Capitals 10 DEC 2016
8 POSCHMANN Philipp F R 1.81 / 5'11'' 89 / 196 1 JAN 1997 EHC Bregenzerwald 10 DEC 2016
9 NISSNER Benjamin F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 73 / 161 30 NOV 1997 Vienna Capitals 10 DEC 2016

10 HABERNIG Sebastian F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 87 / 192 6 APR 1997 Vienna Capitals 10 DEC 2016
11 WAPPIS Christof F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 72 / 159 18 AUG 1997 Red Bull Salzburg 10 DEC 2016
13 KRAGL Gerd D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 81 / 179 23 JUN 1997 Black Wings Linz 10 DEC 2016
14 WACHTER Daniel F L 1.63 / 5'4'' 67 / 148 1 APR 1997 Red Bull Salzburg 10 DEC 2016
15 WOLF Bernd D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 77 / 170 23 FEB 1997 SC Bern 10 DEC 2016
16 WINKLER Dario F R 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 18 MAY 1997 Red Bull Salzburg 10 DEC 2016
17 KROMP Christof F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 14 AUG 1997 VSV Villach 10 DEC 2016
18 PILLONI Yannic F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 75 / 165 31 JUL 1998 HC Davos 10 DEC 2016
21 HAUDUM Lukas F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 21 MAY 1997 IF Malmo Redhawks 10 DEC 2016
22 FELDNER Nico F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 77 / 170 11 OCT 1998 Red Bull Salzburg 10 DEC 2016
23 BAR Lukas F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 78 / 172 1 JUL 1997 HC Innsbruck 10 DEC 2016
24 NUSSBAUMER Fabian D R 1.76 / 5'9'' 88 / 194 5 FEB 1997 Red Bull Salzburg 10 DEC 2016
25 HOLZER Jakob GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 2 DEC 1998 KAC Klagenfurt 10 DEC 2016

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: BADER Roger SUI 29 SEP 1964
Assistant Coach: MELLITZER Alexander AUT 5 FEB 1980
Assistant Coach: ULLRICH Paul AUT 3 APR 1986
Team Leader: SUHONEN Alpo FIN 17 JUN 1948
Equipment Manager: BEDRIN David SWE 4 JUN 1981
Physiotherapist: KRATOCHWILL Kristof AUT 9 NOV 1984

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.80 / 5'11"
Average weight: 80 / 176

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

Jerseynumber change from Player BAR and FELDNER
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 10 DEC 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016*

BLR - Belarus

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

3 CHAIKA Kirill D L 1.90 / 6'3'' 91 / 201 31 JAN 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
5 SUSHKO Ilya D R 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 28 DEC 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
6 YERYOMENKO Vladislav D R 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 23 APR 1999 Calgary Hitmen 10 DEC 2016
7 FARAFONTOV Yevgeni F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 22 JAN 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
8 MARTYNYUK Vladislav D R 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 28 AUG 1998 U20 10 DEC 2016
9 SAVINAU Artur F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 4 JUL 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016

10 BUINITSKI Dmitri F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 79 / 174 1 MAR 1997 Quebec Remparts 10 DEC 2016
11 ZAICHYK Dzianis F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 8 MAY 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
12 SUSHKO Maksim F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 10 FEB 1999 Owen Sound Attack 10 DEC 2016
13 VASILCHUK Ruslan F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 29 OCT 1997 Dynamo Minsk 10 DEC 2016
14 PISHUK Sergei F R 1.75 / 5'9'' 71 / 157 12 SEP 1998 U20 10 DEC 2016
15 VOROBEI Pavel D R 1.90 / 6'3'' 90 / 198 10 SEP 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
16 ASTANKOV Yevgeni F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 2 JUL 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
17 SHARANGOVICH Yegor F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 6 JUN 1998 U20 10 DEC 2016
18 BORISOV Arseni D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 83 / 183 12 AUG 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
19 BELEVICH Andrei F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 27 AUG 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
20 OSIPKOV Alexander GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 28 JAN 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
21 MARTYNOV Igor F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 19 JAN 1999 U20 10 DEC 2016
22 KUTSYR Kirill F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 77 / 170 10 MAY 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
23 ZHUKOVSKI Ilya F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 20 FEB 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016
24 DERYABIN Dmitri D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 85 / 187 20 OCT 1999 U20 10 DEC 2016
25 VERBITSKI Vladislav GK L 1.93 / 6'4'' 81 / 179 25 JAN 1997 U20 10 DEC 2016

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: FAIKOV Yuri BLR 2 FEB 1969
Assistant Coach: GRISHUKEVICH Leonid BLR 30 MAR 1978
Assistant Coach: KOPAT Vladimir BLR 23 APR 1971
General Manager: KLOCHKOV Vladislav BLR 18 JAN 1978
Equipment Manager: ZIANIUK Dzianis BLR 6 OCT 1986
Physiotherapist: MOZGUNOV Maxim BLR 22 NOV 1977

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.83 / 6'0"
Average weight: 81 / 179

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 10 DEC 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016*

FRA - France

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 PAPILLON Quentin GK L 1.77 / 5'10'' 80 / 176 7 APR 1997 Rouen Dragons 10 DEC 2016
2 MELIN Vincent D L 1.82 / 6'0'' 82 / 181 16 AUG 1998 Dijon Ducs 10 DEC 2016
3 THIRY Thomas D R 1.91 / 6'3'' 100 / 220 9 SEP 1997 Geneve-Servette 10 DEC 2016
4 PASCAL Alexandre D R 1.87 / 6'2'' 98 / 216 15 DEC 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups 10 DEC 2016
5 DANGUEUGER Damien D L 1.83 / 6'0'' 78 / 172 30 OCT 1997 Boston Jr. Rangers 10 DEC 2016
7 PRISSAINT Axel D L 1.84 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 6 MAY 1998 Amiens Gothiques 10 DEC 2016
8 GALLET Hugo D L 1.92 / 6'4'' 96 / 212 20 JUN 1997 TPS Turku 10 DEC 2016
9 GUEBEY Enzo F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 6 MAY 1999 Geneve Futur Hockey 10 DEC 2016

10 COLOMBAN Robin F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 18 NOV 1997 Briancon Diables Rouges 10 DEC 2016
11 ROBERT Pierre F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 79 / 174 11 FEB 1998 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups 10 DEC 2016
12 COULAUD Loic F R 1.74 / 5'9'' 76 / 168 25 MAY 1997 Amiens Gothiques 10 DEC 2016
13 TEXIER Alexandre F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 13 SEP 1999 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups 10 DEC 2016
14 GIBERT Gauthier F R 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 11 MAY 1997 Angers Ducs 10 DEC 2016
15 MAIA Bastien F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 77 / 170 18 APR 1997 Odessa Jackalopes 10 DEC 2016
16 MSUMBU Julien F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 79 / 174 17 FEB 1997 Rouen Dragons 10 DEC 2016
17 MATIMA Rudy F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 8 MAR 1997 Amiens Gothiques 10 DEC 2016
18 SUIRE Thomas F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 76 / 168 30 OCT 1998 Amiens Gothiques 10 DEC 2016
19 TORRES Antoine F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 23 JAN 1997 Grenoble Bruleurs de Loups 10 DEC 2016
21 VILLE Gabin F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 25 SEP 1997 Chamonix Chamois 10 DEC 2016
22 ADDAMO Justin F L 1.97 / 6'6'' 101 / 223 27 MAY 1998 Lone Star Brahmas 10 DEC 2016
24 LEROUX Maxence F R 1.73 / 5'8'' 65 / 143 9 DEC 1998 Strasbourg Etoile Noir 10 DEC 2016
25 GARNIER Raphael GK L 1.82 / 6'0'' 76 / 168 25 JAN 1997 Fribourg-Gotteron 10 DEC 2016

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: GELINAS Joseph-Dany FRA 22 MAY 1966
Assistant Coach: BILLARD Alexis FRA 21 MAY 1981
Team Leader: DURANDARD Pascale FRA 19 NOV 1962
Equipment Manager: DORTHE Daniel FRA 4 FEB 1960
Physiotherapist: PALLUEL Arnaud FRA 1 JUL 1977
Team Doctor: MAILLEUCHET Jean Francois FRA 3 FEB 1983

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.83 / 6'0"
Average weight: 82 / 181

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 10 DEC 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016*

GER - Germany

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 PANTKOWSKI Mirko GK L 1.83 / 6'0'' 75 / 165 26 MAY 1998 Adler Mannheim 10 DEC 2016
2 KALBLE Lukas D L 1.88 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 13 OCT 1997 Fargo Force 10 DEC 2016
3 GRANZ Oliver D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 80 / 176 18 SEP 1997 Moskitos Essen 10 DEC 2016
4 MANNES Nicklas D L 1.86 / 6'1'' 88 / 194 2 JUL 1998 DEG Dusseldorf 10 DEC 2016
5 FOHRLER Tobias D R 1.95 / 6'5'' 102 / 225 6 SEP 1997 EV Zug 10 DEC 2016
7 GLASSL Maximilian D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 91 / 201 13 MAR 1997 Straubing Tigers 10 DEC 2016
8 SORAMIES Samuel F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 84 / 185 30 JUN 1998 Adler Mannheim 10 DEC 2016
9 GAWANKE Leon D R 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 31 MAY 1999 Cape Breton Screaming Eagles 10 DEC 2016

10 SCHUTZ Simon D L 1.78 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 9 NOV 1997 ERC Ingolstadt 10 DEC 2016
11 MAYENSCHEIN Jakob F L 1.81 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 1 APR 1997 Red Bull Salzburg 10 DEC 2016
13 DUMONT Lucas F R 1.87 / 6'2'' 75 / 165 8 JUN 1997 Kolner Haie 10 DEC 2016
14 JAHNKE Charlie F L 1.78 / 5'10'' 79 / 174 14 FEB 1998 Eisbaren Berlin 10 DEC 2016
15 DREWS Yannick F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 82 / 181 30 JUL 1997 EV Regensburg 10 DEC 2016
16 KORNER Christoph F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 84 / 185 9 JUL 1997 Fischtown Pinguins Bremerhaven 10 DEC 2016
17 NAPRAVNIK Julian F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 6 MAY 1997 Des Moines Buccaneers 10 DEC 2016
18 KOPP Valentin F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 83 / 183 19 AUG 1997 EV Landshut 10 DEC 2016
19 DAUBNER Maximilian F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 80 / 176 20 SEP 1997 Red Bull Salzburg 10 DEC 2016
20 BRENNER Cody GK L 1.81 / 5'11'' 72 / 159 19 JAN 1997 EV Regensburg 10 DEC 2016
21 EDER Tobias F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 81 / 179 4 MAR 1998 Red Bull Salzburg 10 DEC 2016
22 KISLINGER Max F L 1.89 / 6'2'' 92 / 203 11 FEB 1998 North Bay Battalion 10 DEC 2016
23 BUSCH Valentin F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 8 JAN 1998 EHC Bayreuth 10 DEC 2016
24 SPITZNER Lois F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 80 / 176 13 JUN 1997 Fuchse Duisburg 10 DEC 2016

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: KUNAST Christian GER 7 MAR 1971
Assistant Coach: SODERHOLM Toni FIN 14 APR 1978
Assistant Coach: WEICHERT Benedikt GER 4 JUL 1979
General Manager: STURM Marco GER 8 SEP 1978
Team Leader: MERK Klaus GER 26 APR 1967
Team Doctor: LISKA Franz GER 15 JUL 1982

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.84 / 6'0"
Average weight: 83 / 183

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of SAT 10 DEC 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016*

KAZ - Kazakhstan

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

2 KALINOVSKI Yan D L 1.87 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 8 JUN 1998 HK Astana 10 DEC 2016
3 DANIYAR Samat D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 24 JAN 1999 HK Astana 10 DEC 2016
5 BYKOV Dmitri D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 76 / 168 27 APR 1997 Altay Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 DEC 2016
6 MEDVEDEV Nikita D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 78 / 172 28 NOV 1997 Snezhnye Barsy Astana 10 DEC 2016
7 RYZHI Ilya D L 1.73 / 5'8'' 62 / 137 26 DEC 1998 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 DEC 2016
8 DEMYANOV Dmitri F L 1.83 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 28 AUG 1997 Gornyak Rudny 10 DEC 2016
9 OREKHOV Valeri D L 1.85 / 6'1'' 76 / 168 17 JUL 1999 Snezhnye Barsy Astana 10 DEC 2016

10 PISMARKIN Nikita F R 1.78 / 5'10'' 74 / 163 18 AUG 1998 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 DEC 2016
11 PARKHOMENKO Zakhar F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 77 / 170 22 OCT 1997 Torpedo Ust-Kamenogorsk 10 DEC 2016
14 VAIMER Dmitri F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 9 SEP 1998 Yertis Pavlodar 10 DEC 2016
16 DANIYAR Sayan F L 1.80 / 5'11'' 68 / 150 5 OCT 1999 HK Astana 10 DEC 2016
17 MELIKHOV Alexander F L 1.82 / 6'0'' 71 / 157 14 MAR 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana 10 DEC 2016
18 SABUROV Bari F L 1.73 / 5'8'' 68 / 150 26 JAN 1998 HK Temirtau 10 DEC 2016
20 BOYARKIN Nikita GK L 1.87 / 6'2'' 80 / 176 7 OCT 1998 HK Temirtau 10 DEC 2016
21 BORISEVICH Alexander F R 1.71 / 5'7'' 69 / 152 22 JUL 1998 HK Temirtau 10 DEC 2016
22 PANYUKOV Kirill F R 1.85 / 6'1'' 84 / 185 22 MAY 1997 Barys Astana 10 DEC 2016
23 POLOKHOV Kirill D L 1.91 / 6'3'' 89 / 196 23 MAR 1998 Snezhnye Barsy Astana 10 DEC 2016
24 SOLODOVNIKOV Ilya F L 1.88 / 6'2'' 78 / 172 26 JUL 1997 HK Astana 10 DEC 2016
25 GABDULLIN Daniyar F L 1.79 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 19 JUN 1998 HK Astana 10 DEC 2016
26 KHRESTYANOSKI Andrei F L 1.96 / 6'5'' 83 / 183 4 DEC 1997 HK Astana 10 DEC 2016
28 AIDASH Rustem F L 1.86 / 6'1'' 82 / 181 9 FEB 1997 Yertis Pavlodar 10 DEC 2016
30 BRUYEV Anton GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 78 / 172 17 MAR 1997 Gornyak Rudny 10 DEC 2016

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: MAMBETALIEV Galym KAZ 26 AUG 1965
Assistant Coach: VYSSOTSKI Alexander KAZ 24 JUL 1968
Assistant Coach: GABDRAKHMANOV Ildus RUS 6 AUG 1971
Team Leader: KOMISSARENKO Stanislav KAZ 24 SEP 1980
Equipment Manager: MASLOV Yevgeni KAZ 10 JUL 1982
Team Doctor: AUBAKIROV Saken KAZ 5 DEC 1967

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 17
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 76 / 168

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right
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NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

TEAM ROSTER
As of MON 12 DEC 2016

Initial Registration 10 FEB 2016*

NOR - Norway

No Name Pos
Shoots/
Catches

Height
m / ft in

Weight
kg / lbs

Date of Birth Club Registration*

1 LILLEGREND Jens Kristian GK L 1.85 / 6'1'' 90 / 198 1 MAY 1997 Sparta Sarpsborg 10 DEC 2016
2 MARTHINSEN Andreas D L 1.89 / 6'2'' 97 / 214 3 JUL 1997 Djurgarden Stockholm 10 DEC 2016
3 RONNILD Sander D L 1.80 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 22 OCT 1998 Stjernen Fredrikstad 10 DEC 2016
4 JOHANNESEN Johannes D R 1.81 / 5'11'' 85 / 187 1 MAR 1997 Frolunda Gothenburg 10 DEC 2016
5 HOMDROM Mads F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 87 / 192 27 JUL 1998 Lillehammer IK 12 DEC 2016
6 JOHANSEN Marius D L 1.77 / 5'10'' 83 / 183 16 MAR 1998 Valerenga Oslo 10 DEC 2016
7 KAASASTUL Christian D L 1.76 / 5'9'' 88 / 194 9 APR 1997 Frisk Asker 10 DEC 2016
8 HANSEN Simen D L 1.79 / 5'10'' 87 / 192 28 JAN 1997 Storhamar 10 DEC 2016

10 GRONSTAD Petter F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 91 / 201 4 FEB 1997 Lorenskog IK 10 DEC 2016
12 NOER Jacob Alexander F L 1.85 / 6'1'' 83 / 183 18 FEB 1998 Lillehammer IK 10 DEC 2016
15 KARLSEN Christoffer F R 1.70 / 5'7'' 77 / 170 20 FEB 1998 Sioux Falls Stampede 10 DEC 2016
16 KJELLESVIK Even D L 1.81 / 5'11'' 75 / 165 2 JUN 1998 Stavanger IK 10 DEC 2016
18 CHRISTENSEN Tom Andre F L 1.76 / 5'9'' 73 / 161 23 APR 1998 Valerenga Oslo 10 DEC 2016
19 JOHANSEN Sebastian F L 1.77 / 5'10'' 73 / 161 30 AUG 1997 Lorenskog IK 10 DEC 2016
20 VAAKANAINEN Patrik F L 1.93 / 6'4'' 90 / 198 18 FEB 1997 Lorenskog IK 10 DEC 2016
21 JORGENSEN Fredrik F L 1.71 / 5'7'' 74 / 163 28 APR 1997 Manglerud Star Oslo 10 DEC 2016
22 DAHL Fredrik F R 1.83 / 6'0'' 87 / 192 14 FEB 1998 Lillehammer IK 10 DEC 2016
23 ELLINGSEN Martin F L 1.84 / 6'0'' 80 / 176 15 AUG 1998 Lillehammer IK 10 DEC 2016
25 ARNTZEN Jonas GK R 1.89 / 6'2'' 85 / 187 21 NOV 1997 Leksands IF 10 DEC 2016
26 GULLIKSEN Anders F L 1.87 / 6'2'' 93 / 205 16 JUL 1997 Storhamar 10 DEC 2016
27 WILLMAN BORVIK Gustav Anton F L 1.92 / 6'4'' 96 / 212 8 DEC 1998 Lulea HF 10 DEC 2016
28 MIKALSEN Mikael F R 1.86 / 6'1'' 89 / 196 3 OCT 1997 Stjernen Fredrikstad 10 DEC 2016

Total: 20 players and 2 goalkeepers

Team Officials:
Function Name Citizenship Date of Birth
Head Coach: NILSEN Tor Erik NOR 4 FEB 1970
Assistant Coach: JOHANSEN Stig NOR 8 MAR 1970
Assistant Coach: LYSENSTON Andre NOR 27 OCT 1988
General Manager: BRANDVOLD Jan NOR 26 SEP 1958
Equipment Manager: MICHALSEN Raymond NOR 28 NOV 1960
Team Doctor: CLEMENS Dirk GER 5 MAY 1967

Facts and Figures:
Average age: 18
Average height: 1.82 / 6'0"
Average weight: 85 / 187

NOTE
* Registration date of single players is only shown when different from Initial Registration date

LEGEND
D Defence F Forward GK Goalkeeper L Shoots or catches Left
No Jersey number Pos Position R Shoots or catches Right

ICE HOCKEY
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 17 DEC 2016

Including Game #14

AUT - Austria
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 DIVIS Dominic GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 BIRNBAUM Lucas D 5 1 1 2 12 -1 1 0 0 8 12.50
3 KERNBERGER Michael D 5 1 1 2 6 +4 0 0 0 5 20.00
4 STEFFLER Kele D 5 0 0 0 4 +3 0 0 0 4 0.00
5 HUBER Andreas D 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00

6 MATZKA Moritz D 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
7 MAXA Felix F 5 1 1 2 0 +1 0 0 0 9 11.11
8 POSCHMANN Philipp F 5 1 4 5 4 -1 0 0 0 5 20.00
9 NISSNER Benjamin F 5 1 0 1 4 +1 0 0 0 7 14.29

10 HABERNIG Sebastian F 4 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

11 WAPPIS Christof F 5 2 3 5 4 +5 0 0 0 4 50.00
13 KRAGL Gerd D 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 9 11.11
14 WACHTER Daniel F 5 2 1 3 8 +2 1 0 0 14 14.29
15 WOLF Bernd D 5 0 3 3 16 +3 0 0 0 4 0.00
16 WINKLER Dario F 5 1 0 1 0 +3 0 0 0 4 25.00

17 KROMP Christof F 5 2 3 5 4 -2 0 2 0 10 20.00
18 PILLONI Yannic F 5 0 0 0 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00
21 HAUDUM Lukas F 5 2 3 5 12 -1 0 1 0 12 16.67
22 FELDNER Nico F 5 0 1 1 4 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
23 BAR Lukas F 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

24 NUSSBAUMER Fabian D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
25 HOLZER Jakob GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L

1

25

DIVIS Dominic

HOLZER Jakob

5

5

5

5

3

3

160:50

138:30

53.73

46.27

9

8

64

34

73

42

87.67

80.95

3.36

3.47

1

0

1

1

2

1

LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 17 DEC 2016

Including Game #14

BLR - Belarus
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
3 CHAIKA Kirill D 5 0 1 1 2 +4 0 0 0 3 0.00
5 SUSHKO Ilya D 5 1 0 1 12 +2 0 1 0 11 9.09
6 YERYOMENKO Vladislav D 5 1 2 3 4 +3 1 1 0 12 8.33
7 FARAFONTOV Yevgeni F 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 9 11.11
8 MARTYNYUK Vladislav D 5 1 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 5 20.00

9 SAVINAU Artur F 5 0 1 1 0 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
10 BUINITSKI Dmitri F 5 1 2 3 20 +1 0 0 0 9 11.11
11 ZAICHYK Dzianis F 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 5 0.00
12 SUSHKO Maksim F 5 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
13 VASILCHUK Ruslan F 5 4 6 10 2 +7 0 2 0 19 21.05

14 PISHUK Sergei F 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 4 25.00
15 VOROBEI Pavel D 5 1 3 4 4 +1 0 1 0 17 5.88
16 ASTANKOV Yevgeni F 5 1 5 6 0 +5 0 1 0 15 6.67
17 SHARANGOVICH Yegor F 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 11 0.00
18 BORISOV Arseni D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00

19 BELEVICH Andrei F 5 6 3 9 6 +5 2 1 0 25 24.00
20 OSIPKOV Alexander GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 MARTYNOV Igor F 5 0 2 2 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
22 KUTSYR Kirill F 5 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 7 14.29
23 ZHUKOVSKI Ilya F 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

24 DERYABIN Dmitri D 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
25 VERBITSKI Vladislav GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
20
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OSIPKOV Alexander

VERBITSKI Vladislav

5

5

5

5

5

0

305:00

00:00

100.00

0.00
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0
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0

86

0

88.37

0.00

1.97
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0
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0
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 17 DEC 2016

Including Game #15

FRA - France
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PAPILLON Quentin GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MELIN Vincent D 5 0 1 1 6 -5 0 0 0 7 0.00
3 THIRY Thomas D 5 0 2 2 4 -1 0 0 0 2 0.00
4 PASCAL Alexandre D 5 1 1 2 8 -5 1 0 0 2 50.00
5 DANGUEUGER Damien D 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00

7 PRISSAINT Axel D 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 GALLET Hugo D 5 2 1 3 8 0 0 2 0 8 25.00
9 GUEBEY Enzo F 5 1 1 2 6 -2 0 0 0 14 7.14

10 COLOMBAN Robin F 5 0 0 0 2 -4 0 0 0 4 0.00
11 ROBERT Pierre F 5 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0.00

12 COULAUD Loic F 5 0 0 0 0 -4 0 0 0 8 0.00
13 TEXIER Alexandre F 5 1 7 8 4 +1 0 1 0 13 7.69
14 GIBERT Gauthier F 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 0.00
15 MAIA Bastien F 5 5 5 10 2 +2 1 2 0 12 41.67
16 MSUMBU Julien F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00

17 MATIMA Rudy F 5 1 0 1 4 -3 0 0 0 6 16.67
18 SUIRE Thomas F 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 3 0.00
19 TORRES Antoine F 5 1 0 1 0 -3 0 0 0 6 16.67
21 VILLE Gabin F 5 4 8 12 0 +1 0 1 0 12 33.33
22 ADDAMO Justin F 5 0 1 1 6 -3 0 0 0 6 0.00

24 LEROUX Maxence F 5 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
25 GARNIER Raphael GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
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PAPILLON Quentin

GARNIER Raphael

5

5

5

5

3

3

138:59

159:53

46.50

53.50
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9
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86.67

89.77
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 17 DEC 2016

Including Game #15

GER - Germany
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 PANTKOWSKI Mirko GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 KALBLE Lukas D 5 1 1 2 0 +2 0 0 0 11 9.09
3 GRANZ Oliver D 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
4 MANNES Nicklas D 5 1 0 1 0 +1 1 0 0 4 25.00
5 FOHRLER Tobias D 5 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 12 0.00

7 GLASSL Maximilian D 5 0 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 9 0.00
8 SORAMIES Samuel F 4 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00
9 GAWANKE Leon D 4 0 1 1 0 +2 0 0 0 4 0.00

10 SCHUTZ Simon D 5 0 1 1 6 +5 0 0 0 6 0.00
11 MAYENSCHEIN Jakob F 5 3 3 6 16 +4 1 0 0 16 18.75

13 DUMONT Lucas F 5 1 1 2 4 +3 0 0 0 11 9.09
14 JAHNKE Charlie F 5 0 2 2 0 +1 0 0 0 8 0.00
15 DREWS Yannick F 5 2 1 3 6 +2 0 0 0 3 66.67
16 KORNER Christoph F 5 2 3 5 2 +4 1 1 0 8 25.00
17 NAPRAVNIK Julian F 5 2 2 4 0 -2 0 1 0 18 11.11

18 KOPP Valentin F 5 1 1 2 2 -1 0 1 0 7 14.29
19 DAUBNER Maximilian F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.00
20 BRENNER Cody GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 EDER Tobias F 5 2 4 6 8 +4 1 2 0 9 22.22
22 KISLINGER Max F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.00

23 BUSCH Valentin F 5 2 0 2 0 +1 0 0 0 4 50.00
24 SPITZNER Lois F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
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PANTKOWSKI Mirko

BRENNER Cody

5

5

5

5

4

2

216:23

88:37

70.95

29.05
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6
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89.71
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1.94

4.06
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 17 DEC 2016

Including Game #13

KAZ - Kazakhstan
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
2 KALINOVSKI Yan D 5 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 0 2 0.00
3 DANIYAR Samat D 5 0 1 1 4 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00
5 BYKOV Dmitri D 5 1 0 1 2 -4 0 0 0 5 20.00
6 MEDVEDEV Nikita D 5 0 1 1 4 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
7 RYZHI Ilya D 5 0 0 0 8 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00

8 DEMYANOV Dmitri F 5 1 1 2 18 -3 0 0 0 7 14.29
9 OREKHOV Valeri D 5 1 1 2 8 -2 0 1 0 4 25.00

10 PISMARKIN Nikita F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 5 0.00
11 PARKHOMENKO Zakhar F 5 1 0 1 2 -3 0 0 0 7 14.29
14 VAIMER Dmitri F 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

16 DANIYAR Sayan F 5 1 2 3 0 0 0 1 0 8 12.50
17 MELIKHOV Alexander F 5 1 1 2 0 -3 0 0 0 13 7.69
18 SABUROV Bari F 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.00
20 BOYARKIN Nikita GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
21 BORISEVICH Alexander F 5 1 1 2 2 -1 0 1 0 15 6.67

22 PANYUKOV Kirill F 5 2 3 5 28 -4 1 2 0 10 20.00
23 POLOKHOV Kirill D 5 0 2 2 2 -2 0 0 0 1 0.00
24 SOLODOVNIKOV Ilya F 5 0 1 1 2 -1 0 0 0 6 0.00
25 GABDULLIN Daniyar F 5 1 1 2 6 +1 0 1 0 8 12.50
26 KHRESTYANOSKI Andrei F 5 4 0 4 2 +1 1 1 0 10 40.00

28 AIDASH Rustem F 5 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 0 4 0.00
30 BRUYEV Anton GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
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BOYARKIN Nikita

BRUYEV Anton
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5
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15

0
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0
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net

PLAYER STATISTICS BY TEAM
As of SAT 17 DEC 2016

Including Game #13

NOR - Norway
Playing Statistics

No Name Pos GP G A PTS PIM +/ - GWG PPG SHG SOG SG%
1 LILLEGREND Jens Kristian GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
2 MARTHINSEN Andreas D 5 1 1 2 6 -3 1 0 0 4 25.00
3 RONNILD Sander D 5 0 1 1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0.00
4 JOHANNESEN Johannes D 5 0 0 0 4 +1 0 0 0 10 0.00
5 HOMDROM Mads F 3 1 0 1 0 +1 0 0 0 3 33.33

6 JOHANSEN Marius D 5 0 0 0 6 +1 0 0 0 4 0.00
7 KAASASTUL Christian D 5 0 1 1 6 +1 0 0 0 0 0.00
8 HANSEN Simen D 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

10 GRONSTAD Petter F 5 0 3 3 4 -1 0 0 0 7 0.00
12 NOER Jacob Alexander F 5 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 0.00

15 KARLSEN Christoffer F 5 2 1 3 4 -4 0 1 0 8 25.00
16 KJELLESVIK Even D 5 1 0 1 4 +1 0 0 0 5 20.00
18 CHRISTENSEN Tom Andre F 5 1 2 3 0 -1 0 1 0 5 20.00
19 JOHANSEN Sebastian F 5 3 2 5 4 -1 0 1 0 10 30.00
20 VAAKANAINEN Patrik F 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 2 0.00

21 JORGENSEN Fredrik F 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 0 0 10 0.00
22 DAHL Fredrik F 5 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 5 0.00
23 ELLINGSEN Martin F 5 1 1 2 10 0 0 0 0 9 11.11
25 ARNTZEN Jonas GK 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
26 GULLIKSEN Anders F 5 0 0 0 4 -2 0 0 0 4 0.00

27 WILLMAN BORVIK Gustav Anton F 5 0 0 0 2 +1 0 0 0 3 0.00
28 MIKALSEN Mikael F 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.00

Goalkeeping Statistics
No Name GPT GKD GPI MIP MIP% GA SVS SOG SVS% GAA SO W L
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LILLEGREND Jens Kristian

ARNTZEN Jonas
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5
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0
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100.00
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LEGEND
A Assists D Defence F Forward
G Goals GA Goals against GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
GK Goalkeeper GKD Goalkeeper dressed GP Number of games played
GPI Games played indeed GPT Number of games played by team GWG Game winning goals
L Number of games lost MIP Minutes and seconds played MIP% MIP as percentage
No Jersey number PIM Penalties in minutes Pos Position on team
PPG Power play goals PTS Points SG% Percentage of goals from total shots
SHG Shorthanded goals SO Shutouts SOG Shots on goal
SVS Saves SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG W Number of games won
+/- Plus/minus net
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